Proposed Commercial/ Residential Development
117 Union Street
New Bedford, MA 02740

DRAWING LIST PROJECT TEAM c
e  Mixed Use Business
([‘f\z_ DRAWING NAME DATED e Downtown Business Overlay District
C1 EXISTING CONDITIONS & DEMOLITION PLAN FEB. 1, 2019 * New Bedford Landmg Waterfront Historic District D EVE LO P E R: ARC H ITECT: E N G I N E E R:
C-2 SITE LAYOUT & UTILITIES PLAN FEB. 1, 2019 Existing Allowed/Required Proposed
gj 2:;5 Bgﬁ:tﬁ EEE 1 2813 Lot Area (sq ft) 8,200 s.f. 15,000 s.f. 8,200 s.f. 117 Union Street, LLC STANTEC PRIME ENGINEERING
ARCHITECTURE | Lot Width (ft) 70 ft 0st. 70 t 128 Union Street, Fourth Floor Stantec Architecture and Engineering P.C. P.0O.BOX 1088
-101 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 1 & LEVEL 2 FEB. 1, 2019 : : .
::(?2 S OOR PLAN - LEVEL 3 & LEVEL 4 FEB.1. 2019 Number of Dwelling Units Max. 0 No standard 42 NeW Bedford’ MA 02740 31 1 Summer Street Lakew”e’ MA 02347
A-103 LEVEL 5 & ROOF FEB. 1, 2019 Total Gross Floor Area (sq ft) 6,130 s.f. N/A 41,000 s.f. . _ .
A-201 ELEVATIONS - NORTH & SOUTH FEB. 1, 2019 Residential Gross Floor Area (sq ft) 0s.f N/A 32,600 s.f. Contacj[. BOSton’ MA 0221 0 1 723 Contac-t.
A2 [ELEVATIONS-EAST & WEST FEB.1, 209 e G e —— — — Michael Galasso Contact: Richard Rheaume, P.E.
. A, on-Residential Gross Floor Area (sq , s.f. : s.f. ) . .
e o = = tel: (619) 316-5895 Louis Kraft tel: (508) 947-0050
Front Setback (ft) 0t 0t 0t email: mbgalasso@baronegalasso.com tel: (617) 234-3149 email: rich@primeengineering.org
Side Setback (ft) N/A 10t N/A email: louis.kraft@stantec.com
Side Setback (ft) N/A 12 ft N/A
Rear Setback (ft) 0 ft 30 ft 0ft
Max. Lot Coverage by Buildings (% of Lot Area) | 74.8% 40 ft 100%
Min. Permeable Open Space (% of Lot Area) 0% 40% 0%
Min. Green Space (% of Lot Area) 0% 0% 0%
Off-Street Parking Spaces 5 100 1
Van Accessible Handicap 0 1 1
Long-Term Bicycle Parking Spaces 0 0 20
Short-Term Bicycle Parking Spaces 0 0 20
Loading Bays 0 2 0

Site Locus is 117 Union Street APPROX: SCALE: 1"=200'
Assessor's Map 53, Lots 40, 41, 215 & 216
Registry of Deeds Book 1838 Page 1144 S ITE LOC U S

_@)__

PRIME ENGINEERING

Owners: Paul A. Piva and Gail Florek

February 1, 2019
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ASSESSORS REFERENCES
MAP 53 - LOT 40

MAP 53 - LOT 41

MAP 53 - LOT 215

MAP 53 - LOT 216

CURRENT OWNERS

PAUL A. PIVA & GAIL FLOREK
10 PEQUOD ROAD
FAIRHAVEN, MA 02719

DEED REFERENCE
BK. 1838 - PG. 1144

HORIZONTAL DATUM SHOWN
NAD83 - MA MAINLAND

VERTICAL DATUM SHOWN
NAVDS8

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD ZONING DISTRICT

MUB - MIXED USE BUSINESS

BEDFORD LANDING - WATERFRONT HISTORIC DISTRICT
DOWNTOWN BUSINESS OVERLAY DISTRICT

FEMA FLOODZONE DESIGNATION

ZONE X - AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2% ANNUAL
CHANCE FLOODPLAIN. AS SCALED FROM FIRM PANEL 25005-C-0393G,
EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/16/2014

NOTE:

1. THE SUBSURFACE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY AND
ARE BASED ON CITY OF NEW BEDFORD RECORDS, DIGSAFE MARKINGS,
AND OBSERVATIONS MADE FROM THE GROUND SURFACE. PRIME
ENGINEERING INC. MAKES NO CERTIFICATION AS TO THE EXISTENCE
OR NON-EXISTENCE OF ANY CONDITIONS BELOW THE GROUND
SURFACE. THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS APPROXIMATE ONLY.
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SITE CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT
DIGSAFE (811) PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY SUBSURFACE OR ONSITE
WORK.

2. THE INTERIOR BUILDING LINES AS SHOWN ARE BASED ON EXTERIOR
MEASUREMENTS AND PLANS OF RECORD. NO INTERIOR BUILDING
WALLS WERE MEASURED BY PRIME ENGINEERING INC.

3. BASED ON AN ON THE GROUND SURVEY BY PRIME ENGINEERING
INC. IN DEC. 2018 AND JAN. 2019.

GENERAL NOTES:

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL CONSTRUCTION ABOVE 3HR HORIZONTAL PODIUM
SHALL BE TYPE 5A COMBUSTIBLE (WOOD FRAMED) CONSTRUCTION.
CONSTRUCTION BELOW 3HR HORIZONTAL PODIUM SHALL BE TYPE 1A
NON-COMBUSTRIVLE CONSTRUCTION.

ANY MINOR MODIFICATIONS (AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY ENGINEER) TO THE
INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE APPROVED SITE PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
CITY ENGINEER AS A MINOR PLAN REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE WORK
BEING PERFORMED.

ANY WORK AND MATERIAL WITHIN THE CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL CONFORM TO
THE CITY OF NEW BEDFORD REQUIREMENTS.

ALL HANDICAP PARKING, RAMPS, AND ACCESS SHALL CONFORM TO AAB & MAAB
REQUIREMENTS.

ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
EROSION CONTROL SHALL CONFORM TO THE CITY OF NEW BEDFORD
CONSERVATION COMMISSION REQUIREMENTS AS STATED IN THE ORDER OF
CONDITIONS. (REFER TO EROSION CONTROL PLAN)

ALL PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNS SHALL CONFORM TO MUTCD REQUIREMENTS.
DRIVEWAY PERMITS ARE SUBJECT TO TRAFFIC COMMISSION APPROVAL.

PERMITS FOR SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS, WATER, SEWER AND STORM DRAIN MUST BE
OBTAINED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INFRASTRUCTURE ENGINEERING
DIVISION. :

DEMOLITION NOTES:

ALL EXISTING BUILDINGS ARE TO BE DEMOLISHED.

PRIOR TO DEMOLITION, AN ASBESTOS AND LEAD ASSESSMENT SHALL BE
COMPLETED. ALL ASBESTOS SHALL SUBSEQUENTLY ABATED BY A LICENSED
CONTRACTOR AND CERTIFICATION THAT THE ASBESTOS HAS BEEN REMOVED
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE NEW BEDFORD BUILDING DEPARTMENT. ANY
REQUIRED LEAD ABATEMENT SHALL ALSO BE CONDUCTED BY A LICENSED
CONTRACTOR WITH NOTIFICATION OF COMPLETION SUBMITTED TO THE NEW
BEDFORD BUILDING DEPARTMENT. .
A LICENSED VERMIN EXTERMINATOR SHALL COMPLETE A PRE-DEMOLITION VERMIN
CONTROL PROGRAM. '

SIGNAGE AND SAFETY BARRIER SHALL BE ERECTED AND MAINTAINED IN ORDER TO
ASSURE SAFE CONDITIONS THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DUST CONTROL THROUGHOUT THE
DEMOLITION PROCESS.

@ Stantec

Stantec Architecture and Engineering P.C.

311 Summer Street

Tel: (617) 234-3100 « www stantec.com

The Conracior shal verfy and be responsible for all dimensions. DO NOT scale the
drawing - any emors or omisslons shall be reported to Stantec without delay.

The Copyrights fo all designs and drawings are the property

or use for any purpose other than that authorized by Stantec is forbidden.

Boston, MA 02210-1723

INC

his fo all designs and drawings are the property of Prime. Reproduction

PRIME ENGINEERING

The Contractor shafl vertfy and be responsible for all dimensions. DO NOT scale the
drawing - any emrors or omissions shall be reported fo Stantec without delay.

The Copyrig

Tel: (508) 947-0050 » www.primeengineering.org

or use for any purpose other than that authorized by Prime s forbidden.

Prime Engineering Inc.

P.O.BOX 1088
Lakeville, MA 02347
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FIBER CEMENT PANEL TYPE FC-1;

ALUMINUM JULIET BALCONY
RAILING SYSTEM; ARCHITECTURAL
GRADE; POWDER COAT FINISH

FACE BRICK MASONRY VENEER CLADDING;
MODULAR SIZE; BASIS OF DESIGN BELDEN
MODULAR CONCORD BLEND A, MODIFIED 14-22

COLOR-FINISH FLANGED FIBERGLASS PATIO
DOOR BASIS OF DESIGN: FIBER FRAME
COMFORT LINE 2100 MATCH TO SW 7515
HOMESTEAD BROWN, PERFORMANCE GRADE
30; LOW-E ARGON GLAZING

COLOR FINISH FLANGED SINGLE-
HUNG FIBERGLASS WINDOW
INCLUDES STUD POCKET

BASIS OF DESIGN: FIBER FRAME
COMFORT LINE 2101 MATCH TO SW
7515 HOMESTEAD BROWN :
PERFORMANCE GRADE 50

LOW-E ARGON GLAZING

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT SYSTEM
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_ LEVEL1 ‘ b
OI_OII

A-202 1/8" = 1-0"

The Copyrights to all designs and drawings are the property of Stantec. Reproduction

The Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions. DO NOT scale the
drawing - any errors or omissions shall be reported to Stantec without delay.
or use for any purpose other than that authorized by Stantec is forbidden.

Stantec Architecture and Engineering P.C.

311 Summer Street
Tel: (617) 234-3100 « www.stantec.com

Boston, MA 02210-1723

@ Stantec

Consultant

02/01/2019
YYYY.MM.DD

Appd

By

PERMIT APPLICATION

Issued/Revision

1

Permit/Seal

ISSUED FOR
PERMIT

FEB. 1, 2019

Client/Project

117 Union Street, LLC
117 Union Street

117 Union Street

New Bedford, MA 02740

Project N0.:218421128

File Name: N/A

Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"

Author Designer Checker  10/18/18
Dwn. Dsgn. Chkd.  YYYY.MM.DD

Title
ELEVATIONS - EAST &
WEST

Revision:1

ORIGINAL SHEET - ANSI D

Drawing No.

A-202



lkraft
Text Box
 FIBER CEMENT PLANK TYP FC-2;
4" EXPOSURE

lkraft
Text Box
 FIBER CEMENT PANEL TYPE FC-1;

lkraft
Text Box


<Pick location in Project Information>

2/7/2019 5:43:44 PM

@ Stantec

Stantec Architecture and Engineering P.C.

The Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions. DO NOT scale the
drawing - any errors or omissions shall be reported to Stantec without delay.

Tel: (617) 234-3100 =« www.stantec.com

The Copyrights to all designs and drawings are the property of Stantec. Reproduction

or use for any purpose other than that authorized by Stantec is forbidden.

3 4 | 5
UNIT COUNT BY TYPE UNIT COUNT BY LEVEL
Name | Count Name | Level | Count
1BEDA 4 Level 2
1BEDB 4 1BEDA Level 2 1
1BED D 4 1BEDB Level 2 1
2 BED 7 1BEDD Level 2 1
STUDIO A 13 2 BED Level 2 2
STUDIO ADA 1 4 STUDIO A Level 2 4
STUDIO ADA 2 1 STUDIO ADA 1 Level 2 1
STUDIO B 2 STUDIO ADA 2 Level 2 1
STUDIO C 3 11
TOTAL COUNT: 42
Level 3
1BEDA Level 3 1
1BEDB Level 3 1
UNIT COUNT 1BEDD Level 3 1
2BED Level 3 2
STUDIO 23 55% STUDIO A Level 3 4
1BED 12 28% STUDIO ADA 1 Level 3 1
2BED 7 17% STUDIO C Level 3 1
TOTAL COUNT 42 Y
GSF 40,430
FAR 4.94
Level 4
1BED A Level 4 1
1BEDB Level 4 1
1BED D Level 4 1
2 BED Level 4 2
STUDIO A Level 4 4
STUDIO ADA 1 Level 4 1
STUDIO C Level 4 1
11
Level 5
1BED A Level 5 1
1BEDB Level 5 1
1BEDD Level 5 1
2 BED Level 5 1
STUDIO A Level 5 1
STUDIO ADA 1 Level 5 1
STUDIO B Level 5 2
STUDIOC Level 5 1
9
CONDENSING UNITS TYP. (1) PER TOTAL COUNT: 42
RESIDENTIAL UNIT ON SLEEPERS
W/ NEOPRENE ISOLATION
NOT SHOWN: ELEVATOR OVERUN
GENERATOR ON ISOLATION PADS.
GENERATOR TYPE & REQ TBD. ROOF ACCESS
GENERATOR AT MIN. TO SUPPLY m HATCH 4 5
STANDBY POWER TO ELEVATOR NG PITCHED ROOF TRUSSES 1/4"
PER FOOT W/ R-30 MIN
INSULATION W/ TPO ASSEMBLY
o o o Roof
I 4 611 _ Ou
ROOF DECK AND GUARDRAIL
L @ MIN 3-6"
=
LAUNDRY CORRIDOR STL|J3D|O ~
_ o \ \ - - Level 5
50| _ Oll
.
o
LAUI\‘IDRY CORRIDOR ‘ STUDIO ‘
A
- _ N B Level 4 f;
39' - 4"
PROVIDE JULIETTE %
STUDIO BALCONIES @ SLIDING =)
LAUNDRY CORRIDOR \ DOORS, TYPICAL OF (17) _
] -
- - | 11 | B B ©| |evel3
. . 28'-8"
TYP .
\ (1) — 3HRPODIUM HORIZONTAL &
| 1 \a413/ STUDIO | ASSEMBLY LWC ON STEEL 2
TYPE 5A "WOOD" FRAMED LAUNDRY CORRIDOR A DECK W/ STEEL FRAMING
CONSTRUCTION
B B /| B B Level 2
| 18'-0"
TYPE IA NON COMBUSTIBLE |
CONSTRUCTION )
| T [ [
‘ I ‘ | | ALL SUPPORTING %
GRADE VARIES AT EXTERIOR - 7 STRUCTURE SHALL BE 3HR
HEIGHT AND IMPACT OF GROUND RATED ASSEMBLY
FLOOR LEVEL TO BE CONFIRMED - 4
GRADE SHOWN APPROXIMATE TRASH GRADE AND
JANITOR'S MAIL/ .
COMPACTOR CLOSET PACKAGE CAFE/RETAIL LEVEL 1 TBD
ROOM \ \ \ \
L] | B Level 1
=TT 11— — | | == |BEC =TI | ||| = | || [ = L = L = L | — [ — [ I 1 ] | 11— | = = 0"

STRUCTURE SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND MAY
VARY BASED ON PROPERTY LINE

LOCATION
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